submitted for scope of 
work 

One 

4 EOI fees inclusive tax (Non-
refundable) 

Rs. 5,000/- (Five Thousand only) 

5 Token EOI EMD Rs. 5,00,000/- (Five Lakhs Only) to be submitted along 
with EOI.(To be submitted via online bank transfer) 

Balance EMD for Rs. 2,95,00,000/- (Rupees Two 
Crores Ninety Five Lakhs only). To be submitted by 
selected Business Associate / consortium of partners, 
in the form of BG/online transfer before submission of 
final bid to the end customer.  

*BG as EMD validity: Bid validity period + 2 months 
and claim period of 1 year from BG expiry period.